PRINTED: 10/05/2023

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | FORM APPR((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | 3 | | | COA | | |
| | | IL6007207 | B. WING | | - 1 | С | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | 09/ | 09/08/2023 | |
| APERIO | N CARE BURBANK | 5701 WI | EST 79TH STR | FIATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| | | BURBAI | VK, IL 60459 | EEI | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX | : COUNTERLIERS | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | PROVIDERS DI AN OS AS | | | |
| TAG | T-OSCATORT OR L | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | ***** | (X5) COMPLE DATE | |
| \$ 000 | Initial Comments | | S 000 | | | | |
| Activate una good you ma | Complaint Investiga | tion 2397179/IL163752 | | | | | |
| 20000 | | | | | · · | | |
| 20000 | Final Observations | | S9999 | | 0 19 | | |
| Complete Special Company of the Comp | Statement of Licensi | ure Violations: | | | 61 | | |
| | *. | | | . 18 | and/out at ju | | |
| | 300.610 a) 300.690 a) | | | | sar e un jeje sje | | |
| | 300. 69 0 b) | | | | нейденал р | | |
| | 300.690 c) | | | | Perfection on the second | | |
| 1 | 300.1210 b) | | | | | | |
| b C a m of px the by | acility. The written pose formulated by a Recommittee consisting diministrator, the advicedical advisory committees shall comply whe written policies shall be a facility and shall be a this committee, door | of at least the isory physician or the mittee, and representatives ervices in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. all be followed in operating a reviewed at least annually timented by written a impact | | | ende en el amondo en en endes en | | |
| Se a) wri affi out pro or a rec that | rction 300.690 Incide The facility shall itten reports of each secting a resident that icome of a resident's iccess. A descriptive seccident affecting a re orded in the progress t resident. The facility shall | ents and Accidents Il maintain a file of all incident and accident is not the expected condition or disease | | Attachmer Statement of License | | 9. 22 | |

STATE FORM

DNMH11

If continuation sheet 1 of 5

PRINTED: 10/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ COMPLETED C IL6007207 B. WING 09/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **APERION CARE BURBANK 5701 WEST 79TH STREET** BURBANK, IL 60459 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) S9999 Continued From page 1 S9999 this Section, "serious" means any incident or accident that causes physical harm or injury to a resident. The facility shall, by fax or phone, notify the Regional Office within 24 hours after each reportable incident or accident. If a reportable incident or accident results in the death of a resident, the facility shall, after contacting local law enforcement pursuant to Section 300.695, notify the Regional Office by phone only. For the purposes of this Section, "notify the Regional Office by phone only" means talk with a Department representative who confirms over the phone that the requirement to notify the Regional Office by phone has been met. If the facility is unable to contact the Regional Office, it shall notify the Department's toll-free complaint registry hotline. The facility shall send a narrative summary of each reportable accident or incident to the Department within seven days after the occurrence. Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. These requirements are not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to prevent or determine how an injury of unknown origin occurred, and failed to report an

PRINTED: 10/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

| Illinois I | Department of Public | Health | | | FOR | MAPPROVE |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|--------------------------|
| STATEME | NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | - | IL6007207 | | | | C |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | ORESS CITY S | TATE, ZIP CODE | | /08/2023 |
| APERIO | N CARE BURBANK | | BT 79TH STR | | | |
| | <u> </u> | BURBAN | K, IL 60459 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | 11 C DE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| S9999 | Continued From pa | ge 2 | S9999 | | | 1: |
| A annual police. | reviewed injury of u resulted in R6 susta | origin to the regulatory agency. If three residents (R6) Inknown origin. This failure Inknown an injury to the right Inknown an injury to the right Inknown an injury to the local hospital. | | | | |
| - | Findings Include: | A Company | | | | |
| en e | chronic venous hypelower extremity, venobstructive pulmona failure, and Alzheime R6's Care Plan, date has a potential for in related to fragile skirincontinence. | ed 8/23/23, documents R6 npairment of skin integrity n, impaired mobility, and | | ¥7 | | |
| Commercial control of the control of | 8/27/23, documents of a skin wound and afternoon. R6 had no observed. There were condition documente ight knee. | o changes in mental status e no other changes of d besides a skin tear to the | | * | 2.4 - 0.44 p = 0.000 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m | |
| in the control of the | near laceration to the honear laceration to the laceration and doccurred. Staff denieuse injury. R6 was ale the laceration to the laceration to the laceration a laceration a laceration and 9/6/23 at 5:35PM, ractitioner) stated the | | | | | |

DNMH11

| _ | Illinois (| Department of Public | | | | FORI | MAPPROVE |
|----------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|--------------------------|
| NAME OF APERIC | NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | |
| L | | | IL6007207 | B. WING | | | C |
| | NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | ODRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | | /08/2023 |
| | APERIO | N CARE BURBANK | 5701 WE BURBAN | ST 79TH STR IK, IL 60459 | | | |
| | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY | ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | II D ec | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| | S9999 | Continued From pa | ge 3 | S9999 | | | i. |
| | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | circulation then wou residents who don't stated the facility sh | ase related to lack of unds can develop easier than have circulation issues. V1 would be monitoring residents to prevent any wounds. | | | | |
| | | bed, a skin tear was endorsed R6 was not V2 reported assumit was not able to confoccurred. V1 stated to two inches long. In hospital because of confusion. Per the dhave any changes in | d when V14 (CNA) got R6 in found to R6's right knee. V2 of able to say what happened ng R6 bumped R6's leg, but identially say how the wound the skin tear was about one /2 reported R6 was sent the the skin tear and increased ocumentation, R6 did not mental status. V2 stated | | | | |
| | and design to the state of the | in bed but was not a before due to R6 ha reported it to the doo didn't need to be rep | on R6's pants once R6 was ble to see the blood stain ving dark pants. V2 stated, "I stor and the Administrator. It orted to IDPH (Illinois to Health) because it wasn't a | | 20 20 21 | | |
| | - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | the bed and started t when V14 pulled on l to the top of the right asked R6 what happ | , V14 stated V14 put R6 in o undress R6. V14 endorsed R6's pants, a cut" was found knee. V14 stated when V14 ened, R6 couldn't say. V14 denied R6 hitting any part of ng into bed. | | 5 5 | The Co. A. P. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co | |
| انم | Final State of the | R6 was sent to the ha kin tear in the facility njury of unknown oriq njury that can't be ex ne resident or staff." | M, V1 (Administrator) stated ospital after obtaining a new when asked what an gin is, V1 replied, "It's an plained how it happened by V1 endorsed a risk ation is completed within the | | ù(t | | * |

PRINTED: 10/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DAT | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| | ······································ | IL6007207 | B. WING | | | C / 08/20 / |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | DRESS, CITY, S | TATE, ZIP CODE | | 100/20/ |
| APERIO I | N CARE BURBANK | 5701 WES | T 79TH STR | | | |
| are an i | PI BALL DV ATA | BURBANI | K, IL 60459 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY) | MIII CODE | COM |
| S9999 | Continued From pa | ge 4 | S9999 | | | |
| movember de la merchanistic de la merchanisti de la merchanistic de la merchanistic de la merchanistic de la | didn't need to send because it was a sk to be reported. You tear happened so it | nt to IDPH. V1 stated, "We an incident report to IDPH in tear. Skin tears do not need might not know how a skin doesn't need to be reported." able to explain how the skin | | | | d de e ve en enconstantente mentant e en entre de la companya de la vera de la companya de la vera de la compa |
| 1 | There is no docume IDPH Regional Offic origin for R6. | ntation the facility notified the e of the injury of unknown | | | | of the beat manufacture of the material of the |
| | no date documents, Durpose is to ensure Protected by providing and reporting of alleg neglect, abuse, inclu | Resident Property," that has "Purpose: This policy's that resident rights are g a method for investigation pations of mistreatment, ding injuries of unknown | | | | ************************************** |
| e in | nterpretation and Im | esident propertyPolicy plementation: 8. The | 3 | | remended the presentation had been | 55 |
| n o tt | t unknown source, a | t or abuse, including injuries are reported immediately to the facility. The Administrator shall notify ISDH in | | | 90° a constitui de manda de manda que compa | |
| (8 | 3) | | | | 1940 Anatomic Mary States | |
| Mandaman (EFF) - (II) (II) - (II) (III) (III) | | | | | Addition - grade at the statement | |
| erentelijsjefe mer mereckje ere men styp gemeek | | | | | Million below the desired the second second | |
| | | | | | a a canada de la c | |